
2025-2026 UCLA Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-1   Conf: 11-0   Home: 10-0   Away: 6-0   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
51 Betts, Lauren 21-21 569 27.1 149-262 .569 0-2 .000 47-71 .662 69 101 170 8.1 42 0 61 55 45 23 345 16.4
01 Rice, Kiki 22-21 669 30.4 114-231 .494 20-50 .400 83-92 .902 33 110 143 6.5 38 0 104 33 13 37 331 15.0
11 Jaquez, Gabriela 22-22 658 29.9 114-200 .570 33-72 .458 56-63 .889 39 84 123 5.6 41 0 47 33 3 22 317 14.4
08 Kneepkens, Gianna 22-21 615 28.0 109-207 .527 56-119 .471 23-24 .958 15 61 76 3.5 42 0 74 25 4 26 297 13.5
32 Dugalić, Angela 22-3 512 23.3 87-158 .551 21-56 .375 24-31 .774 27 86 113 5.1 47 0 39 46 11 26 219 10.0
05 Leger-walker, Charlis 22-22 601 27.3 72-153 .471 31-83 .373 21-29 .724 22 73 95 4.3 38 0 127 48 6 35 196 8.9
16 Betts, Sienna 12-0 192 16.0 38-69 .551 1-7 .143 11-21 .524 17 34 51 4.3 22 0 19 18 4 7 88 7.3
09 Bilić, Lena 19-0 278 14.6 26-83 .313 10-51 .196 3-3 1.000 13 18 31 1.6 23 0 14 4 5 7 65 3.4
33 Muse, Amanda 20-0 224 11.2 14-25 .560 0-0 .000 8-16 .500 21 16 37 1.9 23 0 12 11 6 5 36 1.8
03 Karamouzi siegel, Chr 15-0 53 3.5 3-11 .273 2-9 .222 2-3 .667 2 4 6 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 2 10 0.7
43 Grant, Megan 13-0 29 2.2 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 1 4 0.3 3 0 1 4 0 0 6 0.5
Total 22 4400 200.0 729-1406 .518 174-449 .388 278-354 .785 308 633 941 42.8 321 0 500 286 97 190 1910 86.82
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 476-1320 .361 125-454 .275 180-241 .747 217 386 603 27.4 357 7 287 320 58 110 1257 57.14

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 1910 1257
    Points Per Game 86.8 57.1
    Scoring Margin 29.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 729-1406 476-1320
    Field Goal Pct .518 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-449 125-454
    3PT FG Pct .388 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 278-354 180-241
    FT Pct .785 .747
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 8.2
REBOUNDS 941 603
    Rebounds Per Game 42.8 27.4
    Rebounds Margin 15.4 –
ASSISTS 500 287
    Assists Per Game 22.7 13.0
TURNOVERS 286 320
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 0.9
STEALS 190 110
    Steals Per Game 8.6 5.0
BLOCKS 97 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 57,279 28,778
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-5,728 6-4,796
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-861

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UCLA 464 509 486 451 1910
Opponents 294 308 323 332 1257

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/25 vs San Diego St. W 77-53 0
11/06/25 UC SANTA BARBARA W 87-50 6,863
11/10/25 vs Oklahoma W 73-59 1,463
11/13/25 vs North Carolina W 78-60 1,588
11/15/25 vs South Fla. W 94-61 2,116
11/23/25 SOUTHERN U. W 88-37 3,712
11/26/25 vs Texas L 65-76 0
11/27/25 vs Duke W 89-59 0
11/30/25 TENNESSEE W 99-77 5,639

* 12/07/25 OREGON W 80-59 3,889
12/16/25 CAL POLY W 115-28 3,110
12/20/25 LONG BEACH ST. W 106-44 3,428

* 12/28/25 at Ohio St. W 82-75 8,455
* 12/31/25 at Penn St. W 97-61 2,189
* 01/03/26 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 80-46 11,241
* 01/11/26 at Nebraska W 83-61 6,110
* 01/14/26 at Minnesota W 76-58 4,374
* 01/18/26 MARYLAND W 97-67 8,721
* 01/21/26 PURDUE W 96-48 3,759
* 01/25/26 at Northwestern W 80-46 2,894
* 01/28/26 at Illinois W 80-67 4,756
* 02/01/26 IOWA W 88-65 6,917

* = Conference game



2025-2026 UCLA Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-0   Home: 5-0   Away: 6-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
51 Betts, Lauren 11-11 292 26.5 88-160 .550 0-1 .000 26-43 .605 47 55 102 9.3 24 0 28 34 26 14 202 18.4
01 Rice, Kiki 11-11 343 31.2 52-105 .495 10-23 .435 41-44 .932 18 42 60 5.5 20 0 64 15 4 18 155 14.1
11 Jaquez, Gabriela 11-11 329 29.9 52-94 .553 8-27 .296 34-39 .872 18 38 56 5.1 22 0 21 17 2 11 146 13.3
08 Kneepkens, Gianna 11-11 310 28.2 51-96 .531 28-57 .491 13-13 1.000 5 27 32 2.9 24 0 34 11 1 10 143 13.0
32 Dugalić, Angela 11-0 231 21.0 40-73 .548 9-23 .391 9-12 .750 11 36 47 4.3 29 0 26 22 4 11 98 8.9
05 Leger-walker, Charlis 11-11 299 27.2 31-67 .463 17-39 .436 6-9 .667 11 48 59 5.4 22 0 55 27 3 13 85 7.7
16 Betts, Sienna 10-0 166 16.6 31-59 .525 1-7 .143 6-9 .667 14 32 46 4.6 22 0 15 17 3 7 69 6.9
09 Bilić, Lena 9-0 111 12.3 8-28 .286 4-15 .267 2-2 1.000 2 8 10 1.1 6 0 4 2 0 5 22 2.4
33 Muse, Amanda 10-0 87 8.7 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 6 6 12 1.2 12 0 6 6 5 4 14 1.4
03 Karamouzi siegel, Chr 6-0 21 3.5 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0.8
43 Grant, Megan 4-0 11 2.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 2200 200.0 360-697 .516 78-194 .402 141-178 .792 148 309 457 41.5 183 0 254 155 48 94 939 85.36
Opponents 11 2200 200.0 244-652 .374 59-222 .266 106-141 .752 104 189 293 26.6 178 5 156 162 31 58 653 59.36

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 939 653
    Points Per Game 85.4 59.4
    Scoring Margin 26.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 360-697 244-652
    Field Goal Pct .516 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-194 59-222
    3PT FG Pct .402 .266
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 141-178 106-141
    FT Pct .792 .752
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 9.6
REBOUNDS 457 293
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 26.6
    Rebounds Margin 14.9 –
ASSISTS 254 156
    Assists Per Game 23.1 14.2
TURNOVERS 155 162
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.0
STEALS 94 58
    Steals Per Game 8.5 5.3
BLOCKS 48 31
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 34,527 28,778
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-6,905 6-4,796
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UCLA 224 247 234 234 939
Opponents 140 155 174 184 653

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/25 OREGON W 80-59 3889
12/28/25 at  Ohio St. W 82-75 8455
12/31/25 at  Penn St. W 97-61 2189
01/03/26 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 80-46 11241
01/11/26 at  Nebraska W 83-61 6110
01/14/26 at  Minnesota W 76-58 4374
01/18/26 MARYLAND W 97-67 8721
01/21/26 PURDUE W 96-48 3759
01/25/26 at  Northwestern W 80-46 2894
01/28/26 at  Illinois W 80-67 4756
02/01/26 IOWA W 88-65 6917


